Report on Form 10-K for the year ended February 2, 2002, and the consolidated
financial statements and related notes of Casual Male included above.

   28

   DESIGNS, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
- ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   May 4, 2002

   Historical
   ------------------------------
   Casual   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
(In thousands)   Designs, Inc.   Male Corp.   Adjustments   Note 3   Combined
   --------------   -------------   ------------  --------  -------------

ASSETS

Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   --   $   4,974   $  (4,784)   a,b   $   190
   Accounts receivable   278   4,500   (2,630)   b   2,148
   Inventories   69,273   --   98,032   b   167,305
   Deferred income taxes   1,082   --   --   1,082
   Prepaid expenses   3,012   778   5,109   b   8,899
   Assets held for sale   --   124,996   (124,996)   b   --
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total current assets   73,645   135,248   (29,269)   179,624

Property and equipment, net of
   accumulated depreciation and amortization   20,052   --   65,474   b   85,526
Deferred income taxes   7,326   --   8,000   c   15,326
Other assets   1,072   11   39,992   b   41,075
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total assets   $ 102,095   $ 135,259   $  84,197   $ 321,551
   =========   =========   =========   =========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:
   Current portion of long-term debt   $   --   $  35,263   $ (34,443)   b   $   820
   Accounts payable   15,367   1,155   24,642   b   41,164
   Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   12,420   4,132   8,107   b   24,659
   Borrowings under revolver   33,641   45,268   (15,113)   a,b   63,796
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total current liabilities   61,428   85,818   (16,807)   130,439

Long-term debt, net of current portion (Note 5)   --   --   54,607   a,b   54,607
Liabilities subject to compromise   --   148,244   (148,244)   b   --
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total liabilities   61,428   234,062   (110,444)   185,046
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Stockholders' equity:
   Series B convertible preferred stock   --   --   180   a   180
   Common stock   176   7,104   (7,090)   a,b   190
   Additional paid-in capital   56,237   121,534   (33,890)   a,b   143,881
   (Accumulated deficit) retained earnings   (7,099)   (227,441)   235,441   b,c   901
   Treasury stock   (8,450)   --   --   (8,450)
   Note receivable from officer   (197)   --   --   (197)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total stockholders' equity   40,667   (98,803)   194,641   136,505
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $ 102,095   $ 135,259   $  84,197   $ 321,551
   =========   =========   =========   =========

  See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

   29

   DESIGNS, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   For the three months ended May 4, 2002

   Historical
   ---------------------------
   Casual   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
(In thousands, except share data)   Designs, Inc.   Male Corp.   Adjustments   Note 4   Combined
   -------------  -------------  --------------   ----------   -----------

Sales   $  36,441   $  78,371   $   --   $ 114,812
Cost of goods sold including occupancy   28,448   35,494   9,715   a   73,657
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Gross profit   7,993   42,877   (9,715)   41,155
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Expenses:
   Selling, general and administrative   9,077   37,904   (10,912)   a   36,069
   Reorganization costs   --   2,098   (2,098)   b   --
   Depreciation and amortization   1,411   2,254   (554)   c   3,111
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Total expenses   10,488   42,256   (13,564)   39,180
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Operating income (loss)   (2,495)   621   3,849   1,975

Interest expense, net   353   2,546   43   d   2,942
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income (loss) before income taxes   (2,848)   (1,925)   3,806   (967)

Provision (benefit) for income taxes   (1,053)   --   696   e   (357)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Net (loss) income   $  (1,795)   $  (1,925)   $   3,110   $   (610)
   =========   =========   =========   =========

Net loss per share - basic   ($0.12)   ($0.14)   ($0.02)
Net loss per share - diluted   ($0.12)   ($0.14)   ($0.02)

Weighted average number of common and
  preferred shares outstanding:
   Basic   14,576   14,206   36,187

[…]

Diluted   14,576   14,206   36,187

  See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

   30

   DESIGNS, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   For the fiscal year ended February 2, 2002

   Historical
   ---------------------------
   Casual   Pro Forma
(In thousands, except share data)   Designs, Inc.   Male Corp.   Adjustments   Note 4   Combined
   -------------  -------------   --------------   ---------   -----------

Sales   $ 195,119   $ 430,807   $ (98,275)   a   $ 527,651
Cost of goods sold including occupancy   147,898   246,468   (48,693)   a   345,673
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Gross profit   47,221   184,339   (49,582)   181,978
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Expenses:
   Selling, general and administrative   39,743   190,585   (88,505)   a   141,823
   Reorganization costs   --   37,974   (37,974)   b   --
   Provision for impairment of assets   --   12,292   (12,292)   b   --
   Depreciation and amortization   5,398   12,633   (5,832)   c   12,199
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Total expenses   45,141   253,484   (144,603)   154,022
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Operating income (loss)   2,080   (69,145)   95,021   27,956

Interest expense, net   1,905   13,671   (3,313)   d   12,263
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Income (loss) before income taxes   175   (82,816)   98,334   15,693

Provision (benefit) for income taxes   8,056   304   (2,562)   e   5,798
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Net (loss) income   $  (7,881)   $ (83,120)   $ 100,896   $   9,895
   =========   =========   =========   =========

Net (loss) income per share - basic   ($0.54)   ($5.85)   $0.27
Net (loss) income per share - diluted   ($0.54)   ($5.85)   $0.27

Weighted average number of common and preferred
  shares outstanding:
   Basic   14,486   14,206   36,096
   Diluted   14,486   14,206   36,674